DECISION PAPER

TO:

MEMBERS OF THE NELSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:
Charles Thompson, Executive Director of Support services/DPP

CC:

Dr. Janice Lantz, Superintendent

SUBJECT:
Change Order #29 for the renovation of the Vocational School

DATE:

July 15, 2008

ISSUE:
The HVAC system was revised in order to eliminate unnecessary roof 


penetrations.  Additional curbs and flashing was also required due to 


HVAC changes.   The Zero Company can provide all material and labor 


for the necessary roof changes for a cost of $16,080.00. 


When all HVAC revisions are completed several credits will also be 


realized.  The final change in cost will be an additional $280.00.

RECOMMENDATION: Approval of Change Order #29 for the renovation of the Vocational School.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: I move that the Nelson County Board of Education approve Change Order #29 for the renovation of the Vocational School.


